NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (LAW DIVISION)

MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Dated 13/12/2013

Câse No. 24/23/4/2011-PF/DB-II

To

Shri TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR, ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, 2ND FLLOR, JANAKPURI, DELHI.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 03/06/2011, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 05/12/2013. The Commission has made the following directions.

"Vide its proceedings dated 17th April, 2013, the Commission recommended that the Ministry of Home Affairs pay Rs.7.00 lakhs as relief of the NOK of the deceased Abu Hanif.

The DIG (OPS) C, Directorate General, BSF, New Delhi has now informed the Commission that the above-said sum has been paid to Smt. Chhayera Khatu, wife of the deceased and also forwarded the proof of payment.

In view of the above compliance report, the case is closed."

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

Copy to:

Smt. Chhayera khatun w/o late Abu Hanif R/o Sonapur,
PS – Sonampur
District – Sepahijala,
Tripura.

The Deputy Secretary, wrf 15011/94/2013-HR-II Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, (H.R. Division), 4th Floor, NDCC Building. – II, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi – 110 001

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 24/23/4/2011-PF

Diary Number

83592

Name of the Complainant

TEJANG CHAKMA

Address

COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR, ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, 2ND

FLLOR, JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

ABU HANIF

Address

SONAPUR VILL, SONAMURA SUB-DIVISION,

WEST TRIPURA, TRIPURA

Place of Incident

SONAPUR AREA UNDER SONAMURA

WEST TRIPURA, TRIPURA

le of Incident

5/14/2011

In response to the Commission's proceedings of the 17th April 2013, in which it had

recommended that the Ministry of Home Affairs pay Rs. 7 lakhs as relief for the next of kin of

Direction issued by the Commission

the late Abu Hanif, it has been informed that a sanction has been sought by the BSF. The Commission has been asked to extend its deadline by a month from the 3rd July, 2013. The

Commission accepts the request. It shall expect to receive proof of payment by the 8th August,

2013. Put up on the 14th August, 2013.

Action Taken

Status on 8/1/2013

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

<u>Disclaimer:</u> Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any madvertent error that may have crept in the Comptaint information being published on NET. The Comptaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Comptainants/